(e) Five percent (5%) of the next thirty thousand dollars ($30,000); and 

(f) Two percent (2%) of amounts in excess of the first fifty thousand 

dollars ($50,000), on the next one hundred thousand dollars 

($100,000.00); and 

(g) The Court, in its discretion, will fix fees for recoveries in excess of 

one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00). 

2) Contested Action: 

The same amount as computed under subpart 5.01.A(1), above, increased 

by reasonable compensation (computed on an hourly or per-day basis) for 

any additional research, general preparation, trial, or other services, as may